
Unit Name/E-Mail/Address Telephone Nos. Unit Name/E-Mail/Address Telephone Nos.
FS R1 Melissa Swain Office: (406) 329-3331 FS R6/R10 Savanha Bechdolt Office: (541) 480-1740

melissa.swain@usda.gov Cell: (541) 786-1275 savanha.bechdolt@usda.gov Cell: (541) 480-1740
USDA Forest Service, R1 USDA Forest Service
PO Box 7669 63095 Deschutes Market Road
Missoula, MT 59807 Please Use Cell Phone # Bend, OR 97701

FS R2 Brenda Pysher Office: FS R8 Maria Laboy Office: (404) 309-5286
brenda.pysher@usda.gov Cell: 720-467-4822  maria.laboy@usda.gov Cell: (678)313-7143 
USDA Forest Service, R2-SFAM Fax: USDA Forest Service -R8 - FAM Fax: (404) 347-2836
1617 Cole Blvd Bldg 17 1720 Peachtree Rd NW
Lakewood, CO 80401 Atlanta, GA 30309

FS R3 Linda Aspan Office: (505) 389-8958 FS R9 Deanna Crawford Office: 
linda.aspan@usda.gov     Cell: (505) 389-8958 deanna.lewis1@usda.gov     Cell: 406-274-2995 
USDA Forest Service, R3     Fax: (505) 842-3806     Fax: 
333 Broadway Boulevard South
Albuquerque, NM 87102

FS R4 Fauzia Massey Office: (801) 625-5269 FS R9 Vacant (vice Laboy) Office:
 fauzia.massey@usda.gov Cell: 406-690-4541      Cell: 

USDA Forest Service, R4 Fax:     Fax: 
324 25th Street
Ogden, UT 84401

FS R5 Kris Armstrong Office:  (707) 562-8926 FS WO Bonny Johnson Office: 
 kris.armstrong@usda.gov Cell: (661) 342-7297 FAM bonita.johnson@usda.gov Cell:(859) 556-1572

USDA Forest Service, R5 Fax:  (707) 562-9143 Branch Chief, IBP - NIFC FS Fax:
1323 Club Drive
Vallejo, CA 94592

FS R6/R10 Elka Erikson Office: (503) 808-2333  Heather Good Office: (208) 387-5684
Elka.erikson@usda.gov Cell: (509)669-5187  heather.good@usda.gov Cell: (986) 200-9323 
USDA Forest Service, R6-BPA Deputy Branch Chief, IBP - NIFC FS Fax: (208) 387-5398
215 Melody Lane 3833 South Development Ave
Wenatchee, WA 98801 Boise, ID 83705
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